LÕ.
Ν.
'n
Ž.
\sim
9
7
\mathbf{S}
ш
7
\equiv
м
9
Į
9
₩
H
\circ

	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET SHEET SHEET STORES				
Fosm PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	RECORDATION FO		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
Teb settings ⇔⇔ ▼	y . y	▼ .	. • (1) • •		
To the Honorable Commissioner of	Patents and Trademarks: I	Please record the attach	ed original decliments or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(les):			ss of receiving party(ies)		
Deutsche Bank Trust Company Ams known as Bankers Trust Company)		Name: Manitow Internal Address:	oc Food Service Companies, Inc.		
Individual(s) General Partnership	Association	Street Address:	905 Southern Way		
Corporation-State	Limited Partnership		S State: NV Zip: \$ 9432 7		
Other		individual(s) o	ilizenship		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les)	attached? Yes No				
3. Nature of conveyance:			ership		
Assignment	Merger		ership StateNevada		
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Other	intenevaula		
Other Trademark Release of	·	If assigned is not dom	Iclied in the United States, a domestic		
Execution Date: June 10, 2005		representative designa	ation is attached: Yes \(\bar{\chi} \) No a a separate document from assignment) address(es) attached? Yes \(\bar{\chi} \) No		
4. Application number(s) or registration	number(s):	<u></u>			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Re	egistration No.(s)		
Additional number(s) attached X Yes No					
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be make	correspondence	6. Total number of			
Name: Laura Konrath	u.	registrations invo	ived:		
Internal Address: Winston & Straw	n LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFF	R3.41)s615		
33rd 7		Enclosed	· — — —		
,	100.	X Authorized	to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 35 W. Wacker Dr.		8. Deposit account	number:		
Provide Michigan			232428		
	· ************************************	-			
City: Chicago State: IL	Zip: 60601				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Signature.	<i>(</i>) <i>2</i>	M			
Laura Konzath Kalluk AMAN 6/23/05					
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, allechments, and document					
	cuments to be recorded with	tanuined cover wheel info	emating to:		
Commissioner of Palent & Tradomarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231					



UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

		Linguistation Enpire since Park Park
Harford Duracool	2423754	January 23, 2001
Duracool	1324318	March 12, 1985
Harford Duracool	2327994	March 14, 2000
Point of Use	2283733	October 5, 1999
RDI	1992851	August 13, 1996
McCall	1460760	October 13, 1987
Tri-Liminator	1384152	February 25, 1986
Hydro-Chil	1857605	October 11, 2004
Polar-Pak	1804321	November 16, 1993
QuietQube	2458492	June 5, 2001
Brush Up Pad	2277671	September 14, 1999
Polar-Chill	2154027	April 28, 1998
CVD Technology	2528210	January 8, 2002
Surroundview	2277871	September 14, 1999
Servend	2277880	September 14, 1999
Harford Duracool	2327994	March 14, 2000
Accutrak	2215246	December 29, 1998
Multiplex	0858783	October 22, 1968
Kolpak	2270415	August 17, 1999
Express by Kolpak	2464109	June 26, 2001
Aucs	1832102	April 19, 1994
Manitowoc	1292069	August 28, 1984
Koolaire	2515940	December 4, 2001
Flomatic	2313404	February 1, 2000

NEWYORK 4956697 (2K)

TRADEMARK RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release granted on this 10th day of June, 2005, by Deutsche Bank Trust

Company Americas (formerly known as Bankers Trust Company), as Collateral Agent ("Agent"),

to Manitowoc Foodservice Companies, Inc., a Nevada corporation with principal offices at 905

Southern Way, Sparks, Nevada 89432 ("Grantor"), as follows:

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the Grantor has heretofore granted to the Agent a security interest in

certain U.S. trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications more particularly set

forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Marks") to secure the Obligations (as defined in the

Security Agreement, dated as of May 9, 2001, between the Agent and the Grantor (collectively,

the "Agreement")); and

n & Strawn

WHEREAS, the Agent wishes to release and restore all right, title and interest in

and to the Marks to the Grantor and to dissolve any and all Liens and encumbrances respecting

the Marks shown on the attached Schedule A hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby releases, discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto

the Grantor any and all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, and more particularly, the

security interest in the marks, mark registrations and mark applications as set forth on Schedule

A hereto, granted to Agent by the Grantor by the Agreement, which security interest was duly

recorded on August 8, 2001 at Trademark Reel 2400, Frame 0491 in the United States Patent and

Trademark Office.

NEWYORK 4956697 (ZK)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by and through its authorized officer, has caused this instrument to be executed under seal on the date first written above.

DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY

AMERICAS

(formerly known as Bankers Trust Company)

as Collateral Agent

Paul Of early

Name: Paul O'Leary Title: Vice President

By <u>han a Lu</u> Name: Lana Gifa

Title: Vice President

NEWYORK 4956697 (2K)

COUNTY OF NEW YORK)

& Strawn

On this 1 day of June, 2005, before me personally appeared Paul O'Leary and Lana Gifas, to me known who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that they are Vice Presidents of DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS (formerly known as Bankers Trust Company) described herein and which executed the foregoing instrument and that they signed their names thereto pursuant to the authority granted by DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS (formerly known as Bankers Trust Company).

Peter W Helf
Public Nothery

Peter W. Helf
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01HE6030586 Qualified in Suffolk County
Certificate Filed in New York County
Commission Expires Sept. 13, 20

NEWYORK 4956697 (2K)

SCHEDULE A

UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

The second of th	्रेट अ विद्यासम्बद्धाः (ग्रामुक्क्षाः (ग्रामुक	
	Trace Section (Constitution of Constitution of	is and subject the same
Harford Duracool	2423754	January 23, 2001
Duracool	1324318	March 12, 1985
Harford Duracool	2327994	March 14, 2000
Point of Use	2283733	October 5, 1999
RDI	1992851	August 13, 1996
McCall	1460760	October 13, 1987
Tri-Liminator	1384152	February 25, 1986
Hydro-Chil	1857605	October 11, 2004
Polar-Pak	1804321	November 16, 1993
QuietQube	2458492	June 5, 2001
Brush Up Pad	2277671	September 14, 1999
Polar-Chill	2154027	April 28, 1998
CVD Technology	2528210	January 8, 2002
Surroundview	2277871	September 14, 1999
Servend	2277880	September 14, 1999
Harford Duracool	2327994	March 14, 2000
Accutrak	2215246	December 29, 1998
Multiplex	0858783	October 22, 1968
Kolpak	2270415	August 17, 1999
Express by Kolpak	2464109	June 26, 2001
Aucs	1832102	April 19, 1994
Manitowoc	1292069	August 28, 1984
Koolaire	2515940	December 4, 2001
Flomatic	2313404	February 1, 2000



NEWYORK 4956697 (2K)

RECORDED: 06/23/2005